## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc#. 2110628293 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 04/16/2021 02:57 PM Pg: 1 of 4

Prepared by: Christina V. Jenkins

Sandler Law Group

717 N. Farwood, Suite 1600

Dallas, TX 75201

Recording Reguested By and Return To:

CORELOGIC

P.O. BOX 9232

COPPELL, TX 75019

Permanent Index Number: 17-22-304-092-1263

(Space Above This Line For Recording Data)

REF NUMBER: 616907

Data ID: B063KKI

Case Nbr: 38785941

Property: 1629 S PRAIRIE AVE UNIT 3011, CHICAGO, IL 60616

RELEASE OF LIEN

MJN: 100074500006930174

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

Date: 02/25/2021

Note Holder:

UNION HOME MORTGACE CORP.

Note Holder's Mailing Address: 6444 Monroe St STE 6, Sylvania, OH 43560

Lien Holder:

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC KEGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR UNION HOME MORTGAGE

CORP., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Lien Holder's Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026

Original Note:

Date: 07/02/2020

Original Principal Amount: \$391000.00

Borrower:

ANNA BARTOSIK AND ARTUR BARTOSIK, WIFE AND HUSBAND

Lender/Payee:

UNION HOME MORTGAGE CORP.

(Page 1 of 4 Pages)

38785941=CASE NBR:38785941

2110628293 Page: 2 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Data ID: B063KKI

Original Note and Lien are described in the following document(s):

Mortgage, recorded in Instrument Number 2020247025, 7/20/2020, Real Property Records of COOK County, IL

Property (including any improvements) subject to Lien: SEE ATTACHED

Note Holder acknowledges payment in full of the Original Note and expressly waives and releases all present and future rights to establish or enforce the Lien as security for payment of any future advance or other indebtedness. At the direction of Note Holder, Lien Holder does hereby consent that the Lien be discharged of record.

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER & THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Executed this 25 day of XW	$\frac{\mathcal{W}(\mathcal{Y})}{\mathcal{W}(\mathcal{Y})}$ , 20 $\frac{\mathcal{Y}}{\mathcal{Y}}$ .	
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGI <del>STR</del> ATION SYS FOR UNION HOME MORTGAGE CORP., ITS SU	TEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE CCESSORS AND ASSIGNS	
By: Mark Vinciguerra		
Its: Additiont Secretary  By:     Secretary	Hil	
Kaitlyn Petti Its: Assistant Secretary		
ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
STATE OF OH \$ COUNTY OF LUCAS \$		
The foregoing instrument was 10k nowledged be 20 July 1 Secretary and Assistant Secretary of MOR 1 AGE E INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE I OR UNISUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, on behalf of the ent	by Mark Vinciguerra and Kaitlyn Pettit, Assistant LECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, ON HOME MORTGAGE CORP., ITS	
	Ally & Sammer  COLLY K. STAMMEN	
PIAL	inted Name) commission expires: 9/28/2025	
Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires: September 28, 2025		
	TSOM	

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Executed this <u>95</u> day of <u>Xl</u>	Data ID: <b>B063KKI</b> Nully, 202/.
UNION HOME MORTGAGE CORP.	
By: Mark Vinciguerra	
Its: Assistant Secretary	11
By: Kaitlyn Fe (ti)	
Its: Assistant Secretary	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF OH \$ COUNTY OF LUCAS \$	
The foregoing instrument was 2 nowledged be Secretary and Assistant Secretary of UNION HOME	by Mark Vinciguerra and Kaitlyn Pettit, Assistant
HOLLY K. STAMMEN My Notary Public, State of Opio	OLLY 12. STAMMEN rinted Name, y commission expires: 9/28/2025
My Commission Expires: September 28, 2025	750/Fico